503415800 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462434

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Name				Execution Date	
DUCK-JAE WON							5/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D								
Name:	GM GL	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC						
Street Address:	300 RE	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER						
City:	DETRO	DETROIT						
State/Country:	MICHIC	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48265-	48265-3000						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 2953		29534551						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:		(203)327-640	1					
			ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s					
Phone:	•	203-327-4500						
Email:		DOCKETING	KETING@OGRP.COM					
Correspondent Name		,	REELEY, RUGGIERO	& P	ERL	E, LLP		
Address Line 1:		1 LANDMARK						
Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR								
Address Line 4:		STAMFORD,	CONNECTICUT 06901					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	001071	0010717USD/2242					
AME OF SUBMITTER	R:	CHARL	CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO					
SIGNATURE:		/Charles	/Charles N.J. Ruggiero/					
DATE SIGNED:		07/30/2	015					
Fotal Attachments: 2		!						
source=10_20150729_(0010717U	SD_2242As	signment#page1.tif					
ource=10_20150729_0	0010717U	SD_2242As	signment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **WON**, **Duck Jae** a citizen of Republic of Korea, and a resident of #206-1902, Jungdongyeok 2-cha Prugio Apt., 27, Gyeongin-ro 117beon-gil, Sosa-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 422-763, REPUBLIC OF KOREA have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REAR COMBINATION LAMP OF CAR

and hereby assign to **GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC**, a U.S. corporation having its principal office at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on on even date, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date:	May 7	, 2015	원덕지시			
			By:	WON, Duck Jae		
Date:	May N	, 2015		Witness Signature		
		KIM , JT Soo Witness Printed Name				
		Witness A				
		199-1 Cheongcheon - Dong		- Dong		
		Bupyeong - Gr	n In	Cheon		
		Korea				

2